
2011 B.C. LEADING SIRES BY NUMBER OF WINNERS

LEADING ACTIVE LIFETIME B.C. SIRES BY MONEY WON

Sire Rns Wnrs Wins Stk Wnrs Earned %Wnrs/Rnr Avg/Runner

Vying Victor 467 354 1261 36 $19,329,297  75.8 $41,390
Regal Intention 359 258 942 29 $15,722,683  71.8 43,795
Mazel Trick 280 197 639 10 $13,325,438  70.3 47,590
Katahaula County 321 230 719 33 $11,008,865  71.6 34,295
Catrail 357 217 677 14 $9,827,855  60.7 27,529
Acceptable 323 243 639 9 $7,326,460  75.2 22,682
Stephanotis 196 151 478 11 $6,414,241  77 32,725
Skimming 192 123 389 12 $6,156,227  64.1 32,063
Alfaari 186 128 427 9 $6,035,198  68.8 32,447
Western Trick 203 136 425 6 $4,926,373  66.9 24,267
Mass Market 139 96 295 11 $3,899,105  69.1 28,051
Finality 100 56 139 8 $2,683,871  56 26,838
Yoonevano 122 66 143 4 $2,469,531  54.1 20,242
Orchid’s Devil 58 37 114 8 $2,301,342  63.8 39,678
Silver Fox 74 44 145 2 $2,043,887  59.4 27,620
Storm Victory 74 49 112 5 $1,786,145  66.2 24,137
Alybro 63 39 148 5 $1,732,822  61.9 27,505
Forest Grove 53 35 65 2 $1,283,713  66 24,221
Terrell 60 32 81 1 $992,197  53.3 16,536
Light of Mine 45 22 42 1 $987,785  48.8 21,950
Amaruk 33 22 63 1 $936,623  66.6 28,382
Wandering 45 26 72 1 $789,983  57.7 17,555

Sire Rns Wnrs Wins Stk Wnrs Earned %Wnrs/Rnr Avg/Runner

Vying Victor 84 49 85 3 $1,051,245  58.3 $12,515
Skimming 76 38 78 3 $930,545  50 $12,244
Mass Market 54 37 58 1 $675,715  68.5 $12,513
Forest Grove 50 30 50 2 $969,774  60 $19,395
Stephanotis 59 30 44 2 $698,045  50.8 $11,831
Katahaula County 51 27 42 2 $616,777  52.9 $12,094
Terrell 54 26 57 1 $640,193  48.1 $11,855
Finality 64 24 37 2 $688,730  37.5 $10,761
Regal Intention 40 22 34 0 $346,118  55 $8,653
Storm Victory 38 19 25 0 $339,691  50 $8,939
Mazel Trick 44 14 22 0 $373,146  31.8 $8,480
Flaming West 17 10 14 0 $144,082  58.8 $8,475
Joey Franco 23 9 13 0 $159,752  39.1 $6,946
Wandering 18 8 14 0 $149,511  44.4 $8,306
Acceptable 22 8 11 0 $146,236  36.3 $6,647
Western Trick 11 8 11 0 $117,975  72.7 $10,725
Orchid’s Devil 10 7 14 2 $271,283  70 $27,128
Quiet Cash 16 7 10 2 $232,251  43.7 $14,516
Yoonevano 14 6 10 0 $95,694  42.8 $6,835
Alfaari 13 6 8 0 $76,979  46.1 $5,921
The Lady’s Groom 9 6 8 0 $62,641  66.6 $6,960
Bright Valour 9 5 9 0 $65,072  55.5 $7,230
Second in Command 8 4 5 1 $97,794  50 $12,224
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Sire Rns Wnrs Wins Stk Wnrs Earned %Wnrs/Rnr Avg/Runner

Vying Victor 84 49 85 3 $1,051,245  58.3 $12,514
Forest Grove 50 30 50 2 $969,774  60 $19,395
Skimming 76 38 78 3 $930,545  50 $12,244
Stephanotis 59 30 44 2 $698,045  50.8 $11,831
Finality 64 24 37 2 $688,730  37.5 $10,761
Mass Market 54 37 58 1 $675,715  68.5 $12,513
Terrell 54 26 57 1 $640,193  48.1 $11,855
Katahaula County 51 27 42 2 $616,777  52.9 $12,093
Mazel Trick 44 14 22 0 $373,146  31.8 $8,480
Regal Intention 40 22 34 0 $346,118  55 $8,652
Storm Victory 38 19 25 0 $339,691  50 $8,939
Orchid’s Devil 10 7 14 2 $271,283  70 $27,128
Quiet Cash 16 7 10 2 $232,251  43.7 $14,515
Joey Franco 23 9 13 0 $159,752  39.1 $6,945
Wandering 18 8 14 0 $149,511  44.4 $8,306
Acceptable 22 8 11 0 $146,236  36.3 $6,647
Flaming West 17 10 14 0 $144,082  58.8 $8,475
Sungold 2 1 2 1 $119,750  50 $59,875
Western Trick 11 8 11 0 $117,975  72.7 $10,725
Second in Command 8 4 5 1 $97,794  50 $12,224
Yoonevano 14 6 10 0 $95,694  42.8 $6,835
Alfaari 13 6 8 0 $76,979  46.1 $5,921
Bright Valour 9 5 9 0 $65,072  55.5 $7,230

Sire Rns Wnrs Wins Stk Wnrs Earned %Wnrs/Rnr Avg/Runner

Vying Victor 286 112 143 18 $3,369,986 39.1 $11,783
Katahaula County 206 78 110 18 $2,582,521 37.8 $12,536
Regal Intention 214 70 97 13 $2,444,372 32.7 $11,422
Mazel Trick 154 48 58 1 $1,491,091 31.1 $9,682
Catrail 199 64 96 4 $1,254,703 32.1 $6,305
Stephanotis 110 43 56 3 $1,067,789 39 $9,707
Mass Market 102 34 41 5 $948,619 33.3 $9,300
Alfaari 87 27 35 3 $792,569 31 $9,109
Western Trick 107 37 42 4 $748,564 34.5 $6,995
Finality 64 19 24 5 $713,357 29.6 $11,146
Acceptable 130 35 40 1 $709,170 26.9 $5,455
Skimming 86 17 23 2 $707,451 19.7 $8,226
Storm Victory 45 18 21 2 $515,868 40 $11,463
Yoonevano 74 10 14 3 $502,194 13.5 $6,786
Forest Grove 40 17 21 1 $465,259 42.5 $11,631
Orchid’s Devil 31 10 16 2 $436,086 32.2 $14,067
Alybro 33 10 12 0 $242,273 30.3 $7,341
Wandering 24 8 12 1 $236,101 33.3 $9,837
Quiet Cash 12 8 10 1 $217,343 66.6 $18,111
Silver Fox 41 8 9 0 $184,689 19.5 $4,504
Terrell 32 7 7 0 $150,846 21.8 $4,713
Sungold 2 1 2 1 $119,750 50 $59,875

2011 B.C. LEADING ACTIVE SIRES BY MONEY WON
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2011 LEADING JUVENILE SIRES BY MONEY WON

2011 LEADING BROODMARE SIRES  BY MONEY WON 

Broodmare Sire Rns Wnrs Wins Stk Wnrs Earned %Wnrs/Rnr Avg/Runner 

Free At Last 22 12 24 2 $382,028 54.5 $17,364
Regal Remark 16 8 12 1 $274,218 50 $17,138
Maudlin 19 10 15  $212,453 52.6 $11,181
Vying Victor 23 13 19  $195,556 56.5 $8,502
Regal Classic 5 2 5 1 $194,168 40 $38,833
Katahaula County 17 11 13  $157,122 64.7 $9,242
Mane Minister 1 1 4 1 $127,250 100 $127,250
Western Trick 9 5 7  $125,545 55.5 $13,949
Turbulent Kris 6 4 8 1 $121,765 66.6 $20,294
Katowice 4 3 7 1 $121,406 75 $30,351
Knights Choice 10 7 11  $117,749 70 $11,774
Go for Gin 4 2 4 1 $117,449 50 $29,362
Son of Briartic 14 7 10  $114,559 50 $8,182
Regal Intention 18 7 10  $106,054 38.8 $5,891
Ascot Knight 7 3 7 1 $98,932 42.8 $14,133
Simply Majestic 2 1 3 1 $96,440 50 $48,220
No Louder 4 4 5  $96,400 100 $24,100
Afleet 3 2 4 1 $94,790 66.6 $31,596
Western Fame 3 2 4 1 $93,260 66.6 $31,086
Metfield 2 2 6 1 $92,465 100 $46,232
Marshua’s Dancer 1 1 3 1 $91,960 100 $91,960
Orchid’s Devil 6 5 8  $91,355 83.3 $15,225
Travelling Victor 7 4 8  $90,426 57.1 $12,918

Sire Rns Wnrs Wins Stk Wnrs Earned %Wnrs/Rnr Avg/Runner 

Katahaula County 10 3 6 1 $174,676 30 $17,467
Finality 21 5 6 1 $169,420 23.8 $8,067
Forest Grove 11 5 6 0 $151,320 45.4 $13,756
Quiet Cash 6 3 5 1 $144,066 50 $24,011
Sungold 2 1 2 1 $119,750 50 $59,875
Second in Command 8 4 5 1 $97,794 50 $12,224
Skimming 8 1 1 0 $75,739 12.5 $9,467
Terrell 15 1 1 0 $60,239 6.6 $4,015
Storm Victory 5 3 3 0 $56,000 60 $11,200
Stephanotis 6 1 1 0 $35,900 16.6 $5,983
Joey Franco 7 2 2 0 $26,906 28.5 $3,843
Mazel Trick 10 2 3 0 $26,775 20 $2,677
Wandering 5 2 2 0 $21,680 40 $4,336
Regal Intention 7 0 0 0 $11,385 0 $1,626
Flammabull 1 1 1 0 $11,000 100 $11,000
Mass Market 3 0 0 0 $9,640 0 $3,213
Amaruk 2 1 1 0 $9,300 50 $4,650
Acceptable 5 0 0 0 $6,900 0 $1,380
Vying Victor 1 0 0 0 $6,200 0 $6,200
Bright Valour 1 0 0 0 $5,750 0 $5,750
The Lady’s Groom 1 0 0 0 $2,000 0 $2,000
 Western Trick 1 0 0 0 $1,650 0 $1,650
 Silver Fox 1 0 0 0 $1,418 0 $1,418
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Acceptable 22 8 11 0 $146,236 $6,647 $22,682 323 9 $7,326,460 2.7
Alfaari 13 6 8 0 $76,979 $5,921 $32,447 186 9 $6,035,198 4.8
Alybro 5 2 2 0 $38,102 $7,620 $27,505 63 5 $1,732,822 7.9
Amaruk 6 2 2 0 $14,406 $2,401 $28,382 33 1 $936,623 3
Arthur’s Ring 3 1 2 0 $8,835 $2,945 $4,200 4 0 $16,801 0
Bright Valour 9 5 9 0 $65,072 $7,230 $10,852 31 0 $336,427 0
Catrail 1 0 0 0 $2,170 $2,170 $27,529 357 14 $9,827,855 3.9
Dramatic Show 2 1 1 0 $12,530 $6,265 $15,297 11 0 $168,270 0
Finality 64 24 37 2 $688,730 $10,761 $26,838 100 8 $2,683,871 8
Flaming West 17 10 14 0 $144,082 $8,475 $16,119 32 0 $515,819 0
Flammabull 2 2 4 0 $48,500 $24,250 $27,650 2 0 $55,300 0
Forest Grove 50 30 50 2 $969,774 $19,395 $24,221 53 2 $1,283,713 3.7
Funboy 3 1 1 0 $3,540 $1,180 $3,577 11 0 $39,351 0
Greenland 3 1 1 0 $14,675 $4,891 $22,041 3 0 $66,125 0
Joey Franco 23 9 13 0 $159,752 $6,945 $11,953 32 0 $382,516 0
Katahaula County 51 27 42 2 $616,777 $12,093 $34,295 321 33 $11,008,865 10.2
Light of Mine 5 1 2 0 $29,220 $5,844 $21,950 45 1 $987,785 2.2
Mass Market 54 37 58 1 $675,715 $12,513 $28,051 139 11 $3,899,105 7.9
Mazel Trick 44 14 22 0 $373,146 $8,480 $47,590 280 10 $13,325,438 3.5
New Advantage       $9,494 2 0 $18,989 0
Orchid’s Devil 10 7 14 2 $271,283 $27,128 $39,678 58 8 $2,301,342 13.8
Pangbourne       $31,872 11 1 $350,598 9.1
Perfect Score 1 1 1 0 $11,700 $11,700 $2,416 6 0 $14,497 0
Persian Star 3 0 0 0 $300 $100 $9,710 18 0 $174,797 0
Polish 2 1 1 0 $12,644 $6,322 $6,286 7 0 $44,002 0
Quiet Cash 16 7 10 2 $232,251 $14,515 $19,095 16 2 $305,528 12.5
Recreation 3 1 1 0 $3,698 $1,232 $7,072 7 0 $49,510 0
Regal Intention 40 22 34 0 $346,118 $8,652 $43,795 359 29 $15,722,683 8.1
Royal Albert Hall 8 3 3 0 $38,484 $4,810 $15,699 25 1 $392,497 4
Second in Command 8 4 5 1 $97,794 $12,224 $12,224 8 1 $97,794 12.5
Silver Fox 9 4 4 0 $61,989 $6,887 $27,620 74 2 $2,043,887 2.7
Skimming 76 38 78 3 $930,545 $12,244 $32,063 192 12 $6,156,227 6.3
Stephanotis 59 30 44 2 $698,045 $11,831 $32,725 196 11 $6,414,241 5.6
Storm Victory 38 19 25 0 $339,691 $8,939 $24,137 74 5 $1,786,145 6.7
Sungold 2 1 2 1 $119,750 $59,875 $59,875 2 1 $119,750 50
Terrell 54 26 57 1 $640,193 $11,855 $16,536 60 1 $992,197 1.7
The Lady’s Groom 9 6 8 0 $62,641 $6,960 $10,083 9 0 $90,747 0
Vying Victor 84 49 85 3 $1,051,245 $12,514 $41,390 467 36 $19,329,297 7.7
Wandering 18 8 14 0 $149,511 $8,306 $17,555 45 1 $789,983 2.2
Western Trick 11 8 11 0 $117,975 $10,725 $24,267 203 6 $4,926,373 3
Yoonevano 14 6 10 0 $95,694 $6,835 $20,242 122 4 $2,469,531 3.3

B.C. STALLION EARNINGS

 2011 Lifetime

Sire Rnrs Wnrs Wins SW’s Earnings 2011/Avg Lft/Avg Rnrs Sw’s Life/Earn %SW’s


